



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-32/1-PT
IT-03-69-PT
IT-04-81-PT
IT-04-83-PT
IT-05-87-PT

Date: 12 May 2006

Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 12 May 2006

ORDER ASSIGNING AN AD LITEM JUDGE FOR PRE-TRIAL WORK

Prosecutor v. Milan Lukić and Sredoje Lukić, Case No. IT-98-32/1-PT:

The Office of the Prosecutor:	Counsel for the Accused:
Mr. Mark B. Harmon	Mr. Alan Yatvin for Milan Lukić
Mr. Frédéric Ossogo	Mr. Đuro J. Čepić for Sredoje Lukić
Mr. Fergal Gaynor	

Prosecutor v. Jovica Stanišić and Franko Simatović, Case No. IT-03-69-PT:

The Office of the Prosecutor:	Counsel for the Accused:
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff	Mr. Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops and Mr. Wayne Jordash for Jovica Stanišić
Mr. Alex Whiting	Mr. Zoran Jovanović for Franko Simatović
Mr. David Re	
Mr. Marek Michon	

Prosecutor v. Momčilo Perišić, Case No. IT-04-81-PT:

The Office of the Prosecutor:	Counsel for the Accused:
Ms. Susan L. Somers	Mr. James Castle

Prosecutor v. Rasim Delić, Case No. IT-04-83-PT:

The Office of the Prosecutor:	Counsel for the Accused:
Mr. Daryl A. Mundis	Ms. Vasvija Vidović
Ms. Tecla Henry-Benjamin	Ms. Quincy Whitaker
Mr. Matthias Neuner	
Mr. Kyle Wood	

Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović, Dragoljub Ojdanić, Nebojša Pavković, Vladimir Lazarević, Vlastimir Đorđević and Sreten Lukić, Case No. IT-05-87-PT:

The Office of the Prosecutor:	Counsel for the Accused:
Mr. Thomas Hannis	Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Slobodan Zečević for Mr. Milan Milutinović
Mr. Chester Stamp	Mr. Toma Fila and Mr. Vladimir Petrović for Mr. Nikola Šainović
Ms. Christina Moeller	Mr. Tomislav Višnjić and Mr. Peter Robinson for Mr. Dragoljub Ojdanić
Ms. Patricia Fikirini	Mr. John Ackerman and Mr. Aleksander Aleksić for Mr. Nebojša Pavković
Mr. Mathias Marcussen	Mr. Theodore Scudder and Mr. Dragan Ivetić for Mr. Sreten Lukić

Case No.: IT-98-32/1-PT; IT-03-69-PT; IT-04-81-PT; IT-04-83-PT; IT-05-87-PT

12 May 2006

TU

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the letter from the Secretary General dated 14 September 2005 appointing *ad litem* Judge, Judge Krister Thelin, effective 3 October 2005, to serve in the International Tribunal for the trial of *The Prosecutor v. Mrkšić et al.*, Case No. IT-95-13/1;

NOTING Security Council Resolution 1481 (2003), which conferred *ad litem* Judges with the authority to adjudicate in pre-trial proceedings in cases other than those that they have been appointed to try;

CONSIDERING Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal and the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN Judge Krister Thelin to Trial Chamber III for the purposes of pre-trial work in the following five (5) cases:

Prosecutor v. Milan Lukić and Sredoje Lukić, Case No. IT-98-32/1-PT;

Prosecutor v. Jovica Stanišić and Franko Simatović, Case No. IT-03-69-PT;

Prosecutor v. Momčilo Perišić, Case No. IT-04-81-PT;

Prosecutor v. Rasim Delić, Case No. IT-04-83-PT; and

Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović, Dragoljub Ojdanić, Nebojša Pavković, Vladimir Lazarević, Vlastimir Đorđević, and Sreten Lukić, Case No. IT-05-87-PT.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 12th day of May 2006,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President