



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-32/1-PT

Date: 27 February 2008

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Krister Thelin, Pre-trial Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 27 February 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN LUKIĆ
SREDOJE LUKIĆ**

PUBLIC

ORDER SCHEDULING A STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Mark B. Harmon

Counsel for Milan Lukić

Mr. Bojan Šulejić

Counsel for Sredoje Lukić

Mr. Djuro J. Čepić

Mr. Jens Dieckmann

I, **Krister Thelin**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING Rule 65 *bis*(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”), which states that a “Trial Chamber or a Trial Chamber Judge shall convene a status conference within one hundred and twenty days of the initial appearance of the accused and thereafter within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference”,

NOTING that the last Status Conference was held in this case on 11 December 2007, and during that Status Conference, the Pre-Trial Judge noted that a Status Conference would be scheduled for early March 2008 in order to facilitate the preparation of the proceedings for trial as called for under Rule 65 *ter* (D)(iv),¹

PURSUANT to Rules 54 and 65 *bis* of the Rules,

HEREBY SCHEDULE a Status Conference for Wednesday, 12 March 2008, commencing at 08:00 a.m., in Courtroom II.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Krister Thelin
Pre-Trial Judge

Dated this 27th day of February 2008
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Status Conference (11 December 2007), T. 142.