

Before: Judge Patrick Lipton Robinson, Presiding
Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert
Judge Pedro David

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Milan Lukić
and
Sredoje Lukić

Order to redact the public transcript and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following blacked-out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 29 August 2008 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

http://court.cases.courtbook/services.asp - Microsoft Internet Explorer provided by ICTY
Courtbook Services - Transcript

2 one took anyone away and no one killed anyone; as soon as the Uzice Corps
3 left the slaughter and the killing started.
4 Q. Yet your travel during those days that the Uzice Corps was there,
5 your travel was limited to around taking care of your father; would that
6 be fair?
7 A. Yes.
8 Q. But you, in fact, went to Gorazde yourself; isn't that true?
9 A. I did not go to Gorazde.
10 Q. You didn't stay there -- but your family stayed there for how
11 long then?
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 A. Yes. The man asked for a glass of water. I gave him a glass of
19 water and the man said to me - I don't know this man's name, I don't know
20 who he is - he told me that e should run away because our neighbours
21 would slaughter us.
22 Q. And that was the first day the Uzice Corps came to your home?
23 A. It was when the Uzice corps was supposed to leave.
24 Q. okay. And I want to go back to when you first returned or your
25 family first returned from Gorazde, and isn't it true that the
26 Uzice Corps came to your house demanding to know the location of your
27 brother Muho?
28 A. It's not Muho, it's Mujo. Yes, this man came, he's from the
29 Uzice Corps, asking where my brother was and I said I didn't know.
30 Q. And at that time he told you he knew you were lying; isn't that

29 Aug 2008 08:01

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Patrick Robinson
Presiding Judge