

IT-98-32/1-T
Δ5383-Δ5382
31 October 2008

5383
ML

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-32/1-T

Date: 31 October 2008

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert
Judge Pedro David

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 31 October 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN LUKIĆ
SREDOJE LUKIĆ**

PUBLIC

ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Dermot Groome
Mr. Frédéric Ossogo
Ms. Laurie Sartorio
Mr. Stevan Cole
Ms. Francesca Mazzocco

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Jason Alarid for Milan Lukić
Mr. Đuro Čepić and Mr. Jens Dieckmann for Sredoje Lukić

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING SEISED of “Milan Lukić’s motion seeking to bar the Prosecution from the introduction into evidence of the proffered exhibit ‘statement of Amor Masović’ and related testimony”, filed on 30 October 2008;

NOTING the oral submissions made by the parties in relation to the Motion on 30 October 2008;¹

NOTING the Chamber’s oral ruling that the Prosecution be allowed to present any arguments that it wishes to raise in relation to the Motion;²

CONSIDERING that it is in the interest of justice that the Motion be decided expeditiously;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54, 126 *bis* and 127 of the Rules,

ORDERS the Prosecution to present a response to the Defence Motion, and any arguments made during the hearing held on 29 October relating to the Motion, by Monday 3 November 2008, before 12:00 noon. No Defence replies are envisaged.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this thirty-first day of October 2008

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Hearing, 30 October 2008.

² Hearing, 30 October 2008, T. 3159.