



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-32/1-R77.1  
Date: 19 November 2009  
Original: English

**THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, President**  
**Registrar: Mr. John Hocking, Registrar**  
**Order: 19 November 2009**

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ZUHDIJA TABAKOVIĆ**

**PUBLIC**

---

**ORDER ASSIGNING CASE TO TRIAL CHAMBER AND  
ASSIGNING JUDGES**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Peter Kremer

**I, PATRICK ROBINSON**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**NOTING** the “Decision on Review of Indictment”, issued on 17 November 2009, in which Judge Howard Morrison confirmed the indictment against Zuhdija Tabaković;

**NOTING** that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal authorises the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

**CONSIDERING** the composition of the Trial Chambers of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/266 issued on 2 September 2009;

**CONSIDERING** the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

**HEREBY ASSIGN** the case of *Prosecutor v. Zuhdija Tabaković*, Case No. IT-98-32/1-R77.1, to Trial Chamber II; **ASSIGN** Judge Howard Morrison to Trial Chamber II for the purposes of this case; and **ORDER** that the Bench in this matter shall be composed as follows:


Judge Kevin Parker (Presiding)

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Howard Morrison

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this nineteenth day of November 2009  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
President

**[Seal of the International Tribunal]**