



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-32/1-R77.2  
Date: 21 September 2010  
Original: English

**BEFORE THE DUTY JUDGE**

**Before:** Judge Michèle Picard, Duty Judge  
**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking  
**Decision of:** 21 September 2010

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**JELENA RAŠIĆ**

*PUBLIC*

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR INITIAL APPEARANCE**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Paul Rogers

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Duty Counsel

**I, MICHÈLE PICARD**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violation of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

**HAVING BEEN** designated as duty Judge for this period pursuant to Rule 28 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”);

**NOTING** the Indictment in *Prosecutor v. Jelena Rašić*, filed confidentially and *ex parte* on 9 July 2010 and confirmed on 26 August 2010;

**NOTING** that Jelena Rašić was transferred to the seat of the Tribunal on 20 September 2010;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 28(D)(ii), Rule 28(E)(ii) and 62(A) of the Rules;

**HEREBY SCHEDULE** the initial appearance of Ms. Rašić to be held before me on 22 September 2010, at 9:00 a.m., in Courtroom 3.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this twenty-first day of September 2010  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands



---

Judge Michèle Picard  
Duty Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]