



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-32/1-R77.2
Date: 16 December 2011
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President
Registrar: Mr. John Hocking
Order of: 16 December 2011

PROSECUTOR

v.

JELENA RAŠIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER REPLACING JUDGES

The Office of the Prosecutor
Mr. Paul Rogers

Counsel for Jelena Rašić
Ms. Mira Tapušković

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the “Order Assigning Case to Trial Chamber and Assigning Judges”, issued on 16 September 2010;

CONSIDERING Articles 12(2) and 14(5) of the Statute of the Tribunal;

CONSIDERING that pursuant to Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal, the President shall coordinate the work of the Chambers;

NOTING the composition of the Trial Chambers of the Tribunal as set out in document IT/272, issued on 28 February 2011;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, effective immediately, Judges Michèle Picard and Prisca Matimba Nyambe to replace Judges Burton Hall and Guy Delvoie on the Bench seised of the present case; and

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Jelena Rašić*, Case No. IT-98-32/1-R77.2, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Howard Morrison

Judge Michèle Picard

Judge Prisca Matimba Nyambe.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 16th day of December 2011,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]