

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-98-32/1-R77.2
Date: 26 January 2012
Original: English

IT-98-32/1-R77.2
D2410 - D2409
26 January 2012

2410
MC

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Howard Morrison, Presiding
Judge Michèle Picard
Judge Prisca Matimba Nyambe

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 26 January 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

JELENA RAŠIĆ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Paul Rogers

Counsel for the Accused

Ms. Mira Tapušković


TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

RECALLING that on 20 January 2012, the Trial Chamber postponed the start of trial *sine die*;¹

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

SCHEDULES a hearing for Tuesday 31 January 2012 at 14.15 in Courtroom III.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Howard Morrison
Presiding

Dated this twenty-sixth day of January 2012

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Order postponing trial, public, 20 Jan 2012.